
會議標題：
Best in 2025 Year Reviews 暨 華山論劍 Debate
Lung Cancer / Breast Cancer / Head and Neck Cancer
（請使用 華山論劍-書法.ai）

日期：
2025/12/06-07

地點：
台北萬豪3F

學會名稱：

社團法人台灣臨床腫瘤醫學會
Taiwan Clinical Oncology SocietyDebate

12.06六

蔡璟 教授
香港理工大學

黃明賢 理事長
台灣臨床腫瘤醫學會

10:55-11:00 Opening Remarks

Panel discussion

AI應用於Radiotherapy

Registration10:30-10:55

11:00-11:40

11:40-11:50

Time TOPIC SPEAKER MODERATOR

大會專題演講-主會議廳

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8
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Pfizer
CDK4/6 Inhibitors in Hormone Receptor-Positive 
Advanced Breast Cancer: Navigating Between 
Evidence and Experience

飯店準備時間

Opening Remarks

Panel discussion

Panel discussion & Closing

Coffee Break

Panel discussion

Roche
Opitimizing Treatment of HER2+/HR+ Breast Cancer 
from Early to Metastastic Disease

Evolving Diagnostic Strategies in Breast Cancer 
Clinical Research: Linking Genomic Testing to 
Therapeutic Outcomes

PIK3CA Mutations in Breast Cancer: Biology and Evolving 
Targeted Strategies

ESR1 Mutations and Therapy Switching in MBC: Current 
Status and Future Directions (Review key trials PADA-1 
and SERENA-6 data)

Novel estrogen receptor targeting therapies (SERD) and 
combination strategies

Coffee Break

Metastatic Triple-Negative Breast Cancer: Immunotherapy 
and ADCs Shaping the Future

鍾奇峰 醫師
和信醫院

曹朝榮 教授
柳營奇美

洪志強 主任
台中榮總   

侯明鋒 教授
高醫附醫

侯明鋒 教授 高醫附醫

曾令民 副院長 台北榮總

鍾為邦 醫師
成大醫院

陳訓徹 教授
林口長庚

郭玟伶 醫師
 林口長庚  

張源清 主任 
台北馬偕

賴峻毅 醫師
台北榮總

黃俊升 教授
台大醫院

劉峻宇 主任
台北榮總 

曾令民 副院長
台北榮總

11:50-12:35

12:35-13:20

13:20-13:30

13:30-13:40

13:40-14:20

14:20-15:00

15:00-15:10

15:10-15:20

15:20-16:00

16:00-16:40

16:40-16:50

16:50-17:10

17:10-17:50

17:50-18:00

Time TOPIC SPEAKER MODERATOR

Breast Cancer- Room 2

Lunch Symposium

陳怡君 醫師
台大醫院

趙祖怡 教授
雙和醫院

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8
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Registration

Escalation Strategies in Primary Breast Cancer: 
Advances and Updates

Evolving Role of HER2-Targeted ADCs in 
HER2-positive metastatic breast cancer

ACT Genomics
Precision Oncology in Breast Cancer

Opening Remarks

Next Frontiers in ADC Development: Combination 
Strategies and Innovative Design.

Coffee Break

Coffee Break

Panel discussion

Panel discussion & Closing

CNS Metastases in Breast Cancer: Emerging Treatment 
Options and Unmet Needs

陳彥蓁 醫師
台北榮總

張金堅 教授
台大醫院

張金堅 教授 台大醫院

李佳真 醫師
台大醫院

黃其晟 秘書長
台灣乳房醫學會

黃其晟 秘書長 台灣乳房醫學會

周旭桓 醫師
 林口長庚  

陳守棟 醫師
彰化基督教醫院

戴明燊 主任
三軍總醫院

林季宏 教授 
台大醫院

黃其晟 秘書長
台灣乳房醫學會

曾令民 副院長
台北榮總

08:00-08:25

08:25-08:30

08:30-09:10

09:10-09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-11:05

11:05-11:50

11:50-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-13:00

12.07日
Breast Cancer- Room 2

Time TOPIC SPEAKER MODERATOR

Lunch Symposium

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8
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I

※主辦單位得保留活動議程、講師/座長之變更權利，本會將視實際情況而有所調整，詳細議程請逕自
學會官網查看 (https://www.tcos.org.tw/#/)

【報到時間】
��.�� (六) - ��:�� - ��:��
��.�� (日) - ��:�� - ��:��

點擊 或 掃描 QR Code
註冊報名

【注意事項】
· 為維護與會人員權益，即日起敬請於 ��/��(五) 前利用

會議報名系統事先完成報名，恕不受理電話/現場/傳真
報名，逾期恕不受理。

· 待報名資格通過審核後，系統將會自動寄發確認信含專
屬報到QR Code。

· 若資格通過審核後不克出席煩請協助告知，謝謝配合。
【會議名額席次有限，額滿即止!進出會場請務必全程佩戴大

會識別証。】

台灣臨床腫瘤醫學會主 辦 單 位 ：
台灣乳房醫學會、台灣頭頸部腫瘤醫學會

台灣臨床腫瘤醫學會、台灣乳房醫學會、台灣頭頸部腫瘤醫學會、台灣肺癌學會、台灣
胸腔暨重症加護醫學會、台灣放射腫瘤學會、中華民國癌症醫學會、中華民國血液病學
會   申請中

協 辦 單 位 ：
友華生技醫藥股份有限公司、台灣小野藥品工業股份有限公司、台灣中外製藥股份有
限公司、台灣必治妥施貴寶股份有限公司、台灣安進藥品有限公司、台灣百靈佳殷格
翰股份有限公司、台灣東洋藥品工業股份有限公司、台灣武田藥品工業股份有限公司

、台灣第一三共股份有限公司、台灣諾華股份有限公司、台灣默克股份有限公司、台灣
禮來股份有限公司、因美納台灣生物科技股份有限公司、行動基因生技股份有限公司

、東生華製藥股份有限公司、美時化學製藥股份有限公司、美商默沙東藥廠股份有限
公司台灣分公司、香港商吉立亞醫藥有限公司台灣分公司、瑞士商艾伯維藥品有限公
司台灣分公司、裕利股份有限公司、臺灣百濟神州有限公司、臺灣阿斯特捷利康股份
有限公司、嬌生股份有限公司楊森藥廠、慧智基因股份有限公司、衛采製藥股份有限
公司、輝瑞大藥廠股份有限公司、羅氏大藥廠股份有限公司

贊 助 單 位 ：

繼續教育積分：

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

https://micepad.co/e/tcos2025/registration/form
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